		PATENTS ON	LY	
Submission	issioner of Patents and Trade Type	Conveyance Ty		nent(s) or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	Change of Nam	ie
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	· · · ·
	Document Frame #		epartmental File	Agencies)
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	Polymerpallet Corp)		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		· 		Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	irty	N	Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Didier Winkelmann			If document to be rec is an assignment and
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme
Address (line 1)	1702 Forestway Drive			of a domestic representative is atta
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Richmond	VA	23233	
· · · · ·	presentative Name an	State/Country	Zip C	
		u Auuress Enter	for the first Receiving Party	only
Name				
Address (line 1)			<u></u>	1
Address (line 2)			·	
Address (line 3)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				······································
Address (line 4)	~			

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0433

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 80	4- 741-5440			
Name Didier Winkelmann]			
Address(line 1) 1702 Forestway Drive					
Address(line 2) Richmond, VA 23233					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	t # 2			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		ional numbers attached			
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Nu				
Patent Application Number(s)					
	[[] []				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application w	as <u>Month Day Year</u>			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ				
Enter PCT application number					
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ				
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1]			
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
HARL W. MEANS, ESQ.	find holmeniss	18/00			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0434 10 16:00 13:26 FAX 301 230 2891

SHULMAN ROGERS ET AL

2004

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POLYMERPALLET CORP., a corporation of the State of Virginia and having a current address of 1202 Forestway Drive, Richmond, VA 23233 ("Polymerpallet") has determined that it is in the best interest of the company to liquidate the company's assets and to dissolve the company, and

WHEREAS, Didier Winkelmann of Richmond, Vuginia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, fulle and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and

WHEREAS, Didier Winkelmann, being the sole shareholder of Polymerpallet, is entitled to receive the assets of Polymerpallet distributed pursuant to such liquidation and dissolution, and,

WHEREAS, the assets of Polymerpaliet include, among other things, United States Letters Patent entitled MOLDED PALLET HAVING CORRUGATED DECK WITH LEAD IDENTIFICATION AND RETENTION, Reg. No. 5,857,416, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Polymerpallet does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Didier Winkelmann, his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, tide and interest in and to said Letters Patent as set forth above, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, which may be used for said Patent in the United States and foreign countries;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Polymerpallet hereby agrees with the said assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignce;

7/2000

Didier Winkelmann, President

Polymer Pallet Corporation

Gilawyers\72@vinkelmann2 72